RESOLUTION NO. 2022-004

Appoint members of Alcohol Review Committee and set terms

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2022-0019 of the Town of Cherokee Ridge, Alabama established the Alcohol Review Committee of the Town of Cherokee Ridge; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2022-0019 provides that the membership of the Alcohol Review shall be composed of the Mayor (or the Mayor's designee), two citizens appointed by the Town Council, and the Town Clerk, who shall serve as the liaison between the Town Council and the Alcohol Review Committee.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Cherokee Ridge that the following persons are hereby appointed to the Town of Cherokee Ridge Alcohol Review Committee for a term as designated below. Upon the expiration of their term of office, members shall continue to serve until the appointment of a new member to fill their position.

Ed Childress for a term ending September 1, 2023 Scotty Hawk for a term ending September 1, 2024

ADOPTED this 8th day of August, 2022.

ATTEST:	Natalie Burke, Mayor	
/// /LO1.		
Gail Busbey, Towr	 Clerk-Treasurer	